

Republic of the Philippines BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT

P. Burgos St., Batangas City Tel. Nos.: 402-2600 TeleFax No: 722-2764 website:www.batangascity.gov.ph Email Address:batangascitysec_pg@yahoo.com

NOTICE OF AWARD

January 06, 2022

MS. JUANA DE CHAVEZ SERRANO Owner JANING DRESSED CHICKEN STALL Mahabang Dahilig, Batangas City

Dear Ms. Serrano:

This is with reference to the Supply and Delivery of Food Supplies as requested by Batangas City Government through Negotiated Procurement under Section 53.2 - Emergency Cases of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184).

Relative thereto and as recommended by the Bids and Awards Committee, the subject procurement is awarded to your company in the contract price equivalent to One Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Pesos (Php 152,320.00).

Your company shall enter into contract upon receipt hereof.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACUHA

City Mayor A Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme:

Date: gan. 6,2022

Republic of the Philippines **Batangas City** P. Burgos St., BatangasCity

Tel. Nos.: (043)723-1666 / Telefax No. (043)300-3373

Website: www.batangascity.gov.ph

E-mail address: batangascitysec pg@yahoo.com

January 07, 2022

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MS. JUANA DE CHAVEZ-SERRANO Owner JANING DRESSED CHICKEN STALL Mahabang Dahilig, Batangas City

Dear Ms. Serrano:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to JANING DRESSED CHICKEN STALL that work may commence on the project " Supply and Delivery of Food Supplies as requested by Batangas City Government" within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice.

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Batangas City Government.

Very truly yours, Hon. BEVERLEY ROSE A DIMACUHA
City Mayor A Head of Procuring Entity

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on __ Name of the representative of the Bidder: Authorized Signature:

			LGU			2022-005
Supplier JANING DRESSED CHICKEN STALL Supplier Detanges City				Date:		
Mahabang Dahilig, Batangas City Address:				Mode of Procurement. (27/14/20) PR No./s 200.2022.01.000011 dated 01/04/20		
Gentlemen:		uti- office the	following articles subject to the ter	rms and conditions	contained herei	in:
Please furnish this office the formal place of Delivery:				Delivery Term:Asop		
Date of Deliv	very:	1 1-2 (8-5 3-	California expeditor time to all the local	- Haymone		
Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description Chicken (choice cut)	nerature Alice - title	Unit Cost	Amount 0 ₱ 152,320.00
1	kg	896	Chicken (Choice car)	Spirit in the hit of the	sacie nea	
				Statute management	Series - Many Carl	
5 VE 7				THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	A CONTRACTOR TO	
			Appropriate the publishment of the last terms of	salt to said teatens	Saga Sed F	
				a ensite the ten arma-en		
		aldio reconso 8	To a Charles to the State of th			
		Secure 1	ent 3 loss and violence some source	11/05 - 15 OK 1845		
		trésac trus	VILLE and ignored by the Street of the Street	Custiens and Heli		
		DE TINGO ACIDA	ACCOUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA			
				The second secon		
		nogo VQ a		The president is		
			A STATE OF THE STA	ANGOLOUS REVOLUSION		
		A STATE OF THE STA	CS antion	bineber med ac		
					TOTAL AMOI	UNT P 152,320.0
(Total Amo	unt in Work	Hundred F	ifty-Two Thousand Three Hundr	ed Twenty Pesos.	TOTAL AIVIO	A /
one per	In case of cent for every land of the case of the cent for every land of th	failure to ma very day of d Coh- Na D.Se DRESSED CH	elay shall be imposed. rrant ICKEN STALL	me specified abo	ve, a penalty of	Y ROSE A. DIMACUHA City Mayor
	(S) 01	ignature over L/07/2022	printed name)			
		(Date				
/In case	of Negotia	ted Purchas	e pursuant to Section 369 (a) of	RA 7160, this por	rtion must be ac	ccomplished.)
Annroyed	per Sango	junian Resolu	ution No.:			
Approved				Date:		
Certified (Correct:	Marie Barrie				
		Secre	etary to the Sanggunian			